KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1168529 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO111307
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 52446 APINo. 15 - 19-067-21471-00-00

Name: Merit Energy Company1 LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 13727 NOEL RD STE 1200 S2NWNWNW  goc 1 Twp.30 s R.35 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 480 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State:Tx Zip: 75240 I 330 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: Matt onen County: Grant

Phone: (972 ) 628_1659 Lease Name: REED B Well #: 1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: MOITOW (Perfs): 5372-5415
Formation: KansaS C|tv A (Perfs): 4544-4554
Formation: Chester (Perfs): _9971-5576
Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MOITOW BOPD: 10 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 10
Formation: KaNsas City A BOPD: ) MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

Formation: Chester BOPD: +O MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 07
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
[ ] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ ] Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/30/2013

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann Date: 12/02/2013

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Merit Energy Company

Reed B-1
Grant County, Kansas

AFFIDAVIT

I hereby certify the following interested parties of this application were mailed, via first class mail, a
copy of KCC Form ACO-4 on the 14th day of November, 2013.

“Matt Odden
Regulatory Analyst / South Division

Subscribed and sworn to before me is this obthe 15" day of November, 2013.

o Cleef fFoa

Cheryl Patrick, Notary Public

¢ . ryl Patrick
- o §é‘%’s Notary Public.
Operators within % mile radius: A g  Seave of Texas
- g Comm, Exp. 04-26-15

OIL PRODUCERS, INC. OF KANSAS
1710 N WATERFRONT PKWY
WICHITA, KS 67206

PIONEER NATURAL RES. USA, INC.
5205 N O CONNOR BLVD STE 200
IRVING, TX 75039



It is proposed to commingle the Morrow with the Kansas City A and Chester in the Reed B-1. The well is

currently not producing, but expected rates are 10 BOPD and 10 BWPD from the Morrow, and .5 BOPD
and .5 BOPD from the Kansas City A and Chester.

Half Mile Radius around Reed B-1
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Proposed Wellbore Diagram

LEASE & WELL MO, REEDB-1
FIELD NAME RYUS EAST
LOCATION 1-305-35W
K.B.ELEV.
D.F.ELEV.
G.LELEW 3023
SURFACEHOLE - 12-114"
SURFACE CASING
SIZE 558" WEIGHT 24.# DEPTH 1604
GRADE J-55 SX. CMT. 560 sx CMT _SURF
WELL HISTORY
Apr-01 SPUDWELL
May-01 -PERF CHESTER S571-5576 @ 4 SPF.

S/15/2005
31512006
21512007
612712007

8112007
982007

PRODUCTION HOLE - 7-7i8"

ACIDIZE wi 100 GALS 1524 HCL AND FRAC wi 29,416 GAL GEL AND
53,5004 20-40 SAND.

-PERF @ 5160. CMT w! 100 SX CLASS HCMT

-PERF KANSAS CITY 4544-4554 @ 4 SPF

ACIDIZE w! 1000 GALS 154

-COMMINGLE KANSAS CITY AND CHESTER FORMATIONS
PRODTEST - 780, 17 B\, 240 MCF

PROD TEST -5BO0, 12BW. 2MCF

PROD TEST -0B0O, 8 B\W. DMCF

UNSEAT PUMP. TOOH w{ RODS AND PUMP. RELEASE TBG ANCHCS
PULLED TOP JOINT AND FOUND 2 SPLITS IN TOP JT. JT WAS IN PIN
FROM SLIPS NOT SET CORRECTLY. RUN NEW JTINHOLE. SET TA.
TiH w! NEW 2":1-12"%22' PUMP wi 6' GA, AND RODS. WELL PUMPED
UP N 1.5 HRS. PRESSURED TO 400#. RDMO.
PROD TEST-0B0, 100 B, 0MCF

LAST PROD TEST - 0BO, 105 B'W, 0 MCF

o

|
1

[NENI
171

LONGSTRING
SIZE 5wz WEIGHT 15.5# DEPTH 5702 ‘
GRADE J-85 SX. CMT. 510 sx TOC
PETD@ S615°
TD@ 5709

FORMER NAME G-t

COUNTY & STATE STEVENSEO.KS

APIN, T5-067-2171

OTHER FORMATION TOPS

CHASE 2,521
COUNCIL GROVE 2,834
B HEEBNER 4,000
MARMATON 4,708
MORROW 5,284

ST GENEVIEVE 5,596

JUBING BOOS
238" J-55 114 4142 «16' PRL
SN@ 5541 1-14"x26'PR
12°suUBS
135 718" RODS
80314" RODS
6'GA
2")1112°22' PUMP
ETOC@ 77

ll PORTCOLLAR@ 3296
CMT w100 S

ETOC® 77

KANSAS CITY ‘&'
4544-4554(d SPF)

= S0Z'd 005X @ 5160

|

5372-5383
5406-5415

CHESTER'N
5571-5576(4 SPF)

A




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS |
- S8,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposcth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year ptior to the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned. and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas. and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

th
made as aforesaid on the 5

November A.D. 2013, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sl ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

sth day of November, 2013

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY ]

o1
£l Notary Public - Sfate of Kansas
~My Appt Ezplreslfjfi-{ ’l}[ l '
v /

r 3 I...-" X & ; I. ':

\_9 \r\f‘\-'\\ Vﬁt\ k\ \

NPub!ic Su;igs}iw, Kansas
L}

Printer's Fee : $211.60

ed in the Wichita)
P 11/05/2013
re the State
commission of the

State of Kansas
Notice of Filing Application

Re: Merit Energy Com-
pany- Application for
the permit to author- L
ize the commingling of
zones In the Reed B-1,
|ocated in Grant
County, Kansas.

ers, Unlease
Aineral Interest Ow-
ners, Landowners
and all persons
whomever con-
cerned.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified
that Merit Eneray
Company has filed an
application fo com-
mingle the Kansas
City A with the Mor-

1y, Kansas.

Al ns who obiect to
”ﬁ‘%iesi this appli-
cation shallbere-
quired to file their ob-
{ections or protests
with the Conservation
Commission of the
tate of Kansas within|
?15 ) days from the
date of this publica-
tion. These protests
shall be filed pursuant
fo Commission regu-
|ations and must state
specific reasons why
the arant of the appli-
cation may cause
waste, violate correl-
ative rights or poliute
the natural resources
of the State of Kansas.
|4 no protests are re-
ceived, this applica-
fion may be granted
through a summary
oceeding. If v:gm
rofesis are receivec,
?his matter will be set
for hearing.

sons interested or
A gg;oemed shall take
notice of the foregoing
and shall govern
themselves accord-
ingly.

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Road
Suite 1200
Dallas, TX 75240
572-628-1603
Attn: Malt Ogden



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF KANSAS}
COUNTY OF GRANT} SS.

Geneva Amy Ramos, being first duly sworn, and says:

That she is the Advertising Representative for The Ulysses
News, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas,
and published in and of general circulation in Grant
County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a week-
ly basis in Grant County, Kansas, and that said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least weekly 50
times a year; has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five vears prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Ulysses in said
County as second class maiter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was pub-
j in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for

consecutive weeks, the first ication thereof
beil aforesaid on the day of
. 2013, with subscquent publica-
tions being made on the following dates:
, 2013
. 2013

Nt
Syt)ﬂrnmwn to before me this day of
}‘ { p e 1 £ on.

. 57 (Notary Public)
My commission expires / 9; / 2 } / / 5" s

(stamp)

Publication fee b quL{g
Notary fee $ []g
Additonal copies $ 5

Total Fee $ é” g’ L{g
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Conservation Division Al e
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 2, 2013

Matt Ogden

Merit Energy Company
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO111307
Reed B 1, Sec.1-T30S-R35W, Grant County
API No. 15-067-21471-00-00

Dear Mr. Ogden:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 24,
2013, concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply
through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Morrow 10.0 0.0 10.0 5372-5415
Kansas City A 0.5 0.0 0.0 4544-4554
Chester 0.5 0.0 0.0 5571-5576

Total Estimated Current Production 11.0 0.0 10.0

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111307 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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